505713368 10/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN D. HALL	10/07/2019
CHARLES A. KNAUER	10/08/2019
CHRISTOPHER L. CHAPMAN	10/08/2019
JOHN R. WHITE	10/08/2019
BRIAN K. BARNETT	10/08/2019
FREDDY R. COPELIN	10/08/2019
TIM L. FUNK	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODRICH CORPORATION
Street Address:	FOUR COLISEUM CENTRE
Internal Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16596493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402.496.0300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU

Address Line 1:14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220Address Line 4:OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123271US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON S. HORNEBER
SIGNATURE:	/jon s horneber/

PATENT 505713368 REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0967

DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page1.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page2.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page3.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page4.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page5.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page6.tif
source=123271US01_Assignment_FILE	D_10-8-19#page7.tif

WHEREAS, Benjamin D. Hail, of Carmel, County of MOLTON, and State of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271U501, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>C/</u>	<u>iamel</u>	_, County of	<u>HAMILTOI</u>	<u>V</u> and	đ
State of <u>InDIAnd</u>	<u> </u>	y of <u>OCTOB</u>	<u>EB</u> , 2	. <u>P1</u> 0	
		B	Estrainiera L	2. 24.11	~~
		8	enjamin D. Hali		
	ŧ	8			
Witness Signature:	Janyy.	<u>X.Nau</u>			
Witness Printed Name Witness Address:	14079 014		<u> </u>		
	<u> (OtmU.)</u>	rv cuus	and an area and a second		

WHEREAS, Charles A. Knauer, of Borden, County of _____, and State of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed atState of	, County of, 20/\$ and, 20/\$
	Charles A. Knauer
Witness Signature:	Lude Biller
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	
Witness Address:	marinathaltintamilliumumittiathilumialialididhilimiathilumiathilumianuminiminimini

WHEREAS, Christopher L. Chapman, of Georgetown, County of <u>Flay and State</u> of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at	Catalogical Inc., County of	and
State of	, this <u>OS_</u> day of <u>OCTO</u>	Section 20 Miles
		<u> Daistyda L. Clyono</u> hristopher L. Chapman
Witness Signature:		
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	<u> NCK GOCK</u> <u>22 AGARRA 183</u> 24 AGARRA 187 AGAR	

WHEREAS, John R. White, of New Albany, County of Albany, and State of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at	<u> </u>	and
State of	, this day of, 20, 20	
		restrement
	John R. White	
	4	
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	
Witness Printed Name:	John W Hitner	
Witness Address:	6917 62914300/ 0/	
	Flexals Kados Fro 47119	

WHEREAS, Brian K. Barnett, of New Albany, County of <u>Family</u>, and State of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	Executed	d at 🎎	<i>556.60.004.45.</i>	, Count	y of			and
State	e of		, this <u></u>	day of			, 20	
					an Salari Marijani			
					Bri	ian K. Barr	nett	
				y cons				
Witn	iess Signat	ure:				<i> </i>		
Witn	ess Printe	d Name:		Harles	19.S.			
Witn	iess Addre	SS:		Carrent Santagle		***************************************	***************************************	
				Gilanian Santanian S		<u> </u>		

WHEREAS, Freddy R. Copelin, of Lanesville, County of ______, and State of Indiana, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	15000000000000		and
State of	, this <u>೦೨</u> day of <u>೦೯ (೧೮೪೯</u>	, 20 <u></u>	
)	
	Freddy	R. Copelin	
	A		
Witness Signature:			
Witness Printed Name:	Brewal: Nunn		
Witness Address:			
	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0974

menty of the

WHE	REAS,	Tim	L.	Funk,	of	Austin,	County	of	Summing Comments	and	State	of	Indiana,
hereinafter	somet	imes	ret	ferred	to	as "said	inventor	,44 8	has invented	certa	in new	an	d useful
improvemer	nts in												

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEQUENCING VENEER TO LUMBERCORE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 123271US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, GOODRICH CORPORATION, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said GOODRICH CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at		, County of		and			
		day of					
		annangali manangali					
	Tim L. Funk						
Witness Signature:	Bud	a R. Nue	<u> </u>	v.			
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	<u> </u>	<u>Due River</u> In 4765		x			

PATENT REEL: 050657 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 10/08/2019